504430595 06/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4477295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVOTEC (UK) LTD.	11/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOTEC AG
Street Address:	ESSENER BOGEN 7
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22419

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101767

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001 Email: neth@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-574-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Greenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=16-574-WO-US - Assignment Evotec (UK) to Evotec AG#page1.tif source=16-574-WO-US - Assignment Evotec (UK) to Evotec AG#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 042812 FRAME: 0835** 504430595

# CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is being entered into by Evotec (UK) Ltd. ("Assignor") and Evotec AG (of Essener Bogen 7, 22419, Hamburg, Germany) ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor acquired all right, title, and interest in the following patent applications

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/101,767 filed June 3, 2016

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/101,283 filed June 2, 2016

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/100,825 filed June 1, 2016

International Application No. PCT/EP2014/076884 filed December 8, 2014 International Application No. PCT/EP2014/076877 filed December 8, 2014

International Application No. PCT/EP2014/076845 filed December 8, 2014

Great Britain Application Serial No. 1321729.4 filed December 9, 2013 Great Britain Application Serial No. 1409244.9 filed May 23, 2014 Great Britain Application Serial No. 1321752.6 filed December 9, 2013

Great Britain Application Serial No. 1321738.5 filed December 9, 2013

and invention(s) disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS Assignor agreed to transfer and did transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent application and invention(s) therein to Assignee by virtue of Agreement ("Transfer Agreement") dated January 1, 2008.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that by virtue of the Transfer Agreement, the Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee, Assignor's right, title and interest in the invention(s) and the Patent Application, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Application and patent(s) issued therefrom, or reissues, renewals, revivals. reexaminations or extensions of the Patent Application and patent(s) issued therefrom, and all rights under all applicable intellectual property treaties and conventions, and the full benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights of Assignor to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns during the residue of the respective terms for which any patent issuing from the Patent Application were or will be granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from the divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, revivals, reexaminations and extensions.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patent Application and inventions(s) to Assignee.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue, to Assignee, any and all Letters Patent of the United States arising from such Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 042812 FRAME: 0836

<u>FOR ASSIGNOR</u>
WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 day of NOUEHBEE. 2016.
M- Polywea.
By: DR HARIO/POLYWKA
Title: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICEL
Plan
WITNESS /ENNY CHOCON.
Muthtelise
WITNESS HELEN HUTCHNOON
<u>FOR ASSIGNEE</u>
WITNESS my hand and seal this $2^{\frac{7}{16}}$ day of Noverbeel, 2016.
By: CANTINEN  Title: CE
By: Vision to CANTION for
Title: CES
D1100 a a
WITNESS PENNY CHOLON
WITNESS PENNY CHOWN  WITNESS PENNY CHOWN  WITNESS HELEN HUTCHINSON